PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP

RANKING SCRATCH

PRIVATE PRACTICE 1

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 21 B3 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 01:52.372 9 01:52.357
2 18 | | MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - g@9926T3Cup 01613 01613 (01:53.985 7 01:53.985
3 15 [| ] QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - g 9926T3Cup 01.661 00.048 01:54.033 11 01:53.952
4 20 PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV g8 992GT3Cup 01.983 00.322 01:54.355 8 01:53.964
5 23 E3 WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g8 992GT3Cup 02.029 00.046 01:54.401 4 01:54.289
6 88 E3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ g 9926T3Cup 02.043 00.014 01:54.415 9 01:54.207
7 7 [E3 LANGER Christof 1 FachAuto Tech - §@9926T3Cup 02581 00.538 (©1:54.953 13 01:54.854
8 26 [ ) INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - @9926T3Cup 02764 00.183 01:55.136 7 01:55.136
9 B HEGGLIN Peter 1  FachAuto Tech PCZG @ 992GT3Cup 02.795 00.031 01:55.167 12 01:54.884
0 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 FachAuto Tech PCZ @@ 992GT3Cup 03.644 00.849 01:56.016 12 01:56.000
77 69 | ) CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - g@9926T3Cup 03758 00.114 01:56.130 12 01:56.130
72 95 || ] CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - g9926T3Cup 04.324 00.566 01:56.696 12 01:56.103
73 10 3 MATHYS Simon 1 Widberg Motorsport - @9926T3Cup 07.886 03.562 02:00.258 9 01:59.711
74 19 3 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR g8 992GT3Cup 09.172 01286 02:01.544 4 02:01.036
75 45 [| ) SEGRE Matteo franco 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - g 9926T3Cup 14.120 04.948 02:06.492 8 02:04.920
76 12 [| ) BERETTA Matteo 1 DCVByOmbra Racing - @9926T3Cup 14.487 00.367 02:06.859 9 02:06.859
NO TIME

773 [ GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - g 9926T3Cup - 0

78 6 [E3 LEIBUNDGUT Marius 1 FachAutoTech - @ 9926T3Cuwp = 0

19 25 == HOFFNER Hjelte 1 Malucelli Motorsport - g8 9926T3Cup - 0
20 54 E3 SIFFERT Jérémy 1 Fach Auto Tech - g 9926T3Cup - 0
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP

SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

RANKING SCRATCH

PRIVATE PRACTICE 2

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 5 [3 HEGGLIN Peter 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g 992 GT3 Cup 01:51.322 5 01:51.322
2 7 LANGER Christof 1 FachAuto Tech - §@9926T3Cup 00.503 00.503 (01:51.825 5 01:51.825
3 21 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - @99206T3Cup 00967 00464 (1:52.289 4 01:52.056
418 | )} MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - @99206T3Cup 01.307 00340 01:52.629 5 01:52.629
5 45 [| ] SEGRE Matteo franco 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.605 00.298 01:52.927 6 01:52.886
5 88 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ g 9926T3Cup 02.409 00.804 01:53.731 8 01:53.672
712 | ) BERETTA Matteo 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 03.256 00.847 (01:54.578 7 01:54.578
8 15 [ ) QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - @ 9920T3Cup 03.401 00.145 01:54.723 11 01:54.323
9 20 [Y PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV g8 9926GT3Cup 03.548 00.147 01:54.870 6 01:54.788
70 95 | ) CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - g 9926T30up 03.936 00.388 01:55.258 6 01:55.060
77 23 [ WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g8 992GT3Cup 03.964 00.028 01:55.286 6 01:54.988
12 69 | ] CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - @9926T3Cup 04163 00.199 (01:55.485 10 01:55.485
72 9 [3 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 FachAuto Tech PCZ g89926T3Cup 04274 00111 01:55.596 9 01:55.383
74 26 || ) INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - g8 9926T3Cup 04.518 00.244 01:55.840 11 01:55.481
75 19 3 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR g 992GT3Cup 07.765 03.247 01:59.087 10 01:58.964
76 10 [ MATHYS Simon 1 Widberg Motorsport - g@9926T3Cup 09.661 01.896 02:00.983 © 02:00.133
NO TIME

776 [E3J LEIBUNDGUT Markus 1 FachAuto Tech - g 9926T3Cup - 0

783 [ GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - g8 9926T3Cup - 0

19 25 == HOFFNER Hijelte 1 Malucelli Motorsport - g 9926T3Cup - 0
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP PRIVATE PRACTICE 3

RANKING SCRATCH

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
718 | | MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - g8 9926T3Cup 01:52.442 12 01:52.129
2 21 ISCHER Ethan 1  Sportec Racing - g8 9926T3Cup 00.137 00.137 01:52.579 8 01:52.364
3 12 [ ) BERETTA Matteo 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 00.168 00031 01:52.610 1 01:52.480
4 95 | )] CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 00.618 00.450 01:53.060 4 01:53.060
5 45 || ] SEGRE Matteo franco 1  DCV By Ombra Racing - @ 992G6T3Cup 00.659 00.041 01:53.101 8 01:52.926
6 15 [ J QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.114 00.455 01:53.556 7 01:53.471
7 5 [ HEGGLIN Peter 1  FachAuto Tech PCZG &8 992GT3Cup 01.659 00.545 01:54.101 11 01:53.854
8 20 PIDOUX Sebastien 1  Sportec Racing PCV g8 992GT3Cup 01.742 00.083 (01:54.184 14 01:53.921
9 26 [ ) INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - g 992GT3Cup 02381 00.639 01:54.823 8 01:54.663
0 7 LANGER Christof 1  FachAuto Tech - @ 9926T3Cup 02.508 00.127 01:54.950 6 01:54.691
17 69 I l CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - @9926T3Cup 02.737 00.229 01:55.179 12 01:55.179
72 23 3 WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG @ 992GT3Cup 02.891 00.154 01:55.333 10 01:54.960
73 9 [J INDERBITZIN Ernst 1  FachAuto Tech PCZ @& 992GT3Cup 03.194 00.303 01:55.636 13 01:55.329
4 88 ﬂ BURKARD Gregor 1  Sportec Racing PCz €8992GT3Cup 03.256 00.062 01:55.698 5 01:55.017
75 19 SACCHET Marco 1  ANT Performance PCGR % 992GT3Cup 06.233 02.977 01:58.675 8 01:58.407
76 10 MATHYS Simon 1  Widberg Motorsport - @ 992G6T3Cup 07.040 00.807 01:59.482 10 01:59.482
773 [ GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - @ 9926T3Cup - 0
8 6 LEIBUNDGUT Markus 1 FachAuto Tech - @ 9926T3Cup - 0
79 25 == HOFFNER Hjelte 1 Malucelli Motorsport - g8 9926T3Cup - 0
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP PRIVATE PRACTICE 4

RANKING SCRATCH

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
721 [E3 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 01:51.170 7 01:51.061
2 45 [| ) SEGRE Matteo franco 1 DCVByOmbra Racing - g8 9926T3Cup 00.305 00.305 01:51.475 5 01:51.475
315 [ ) QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - g89926T3Cup 01.351 01.046 01:52.521 5 01:52.521
4 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g 992GT3Cup 01.463 00.112 01:52.633 4 01:52.633
5 18 | ] MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - g 9926T3Cup 01.648 00.185 01:52.818 7 01:52.757
5 88 [3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ g8 992GT3Cup 01.792 00.144 01:52.962 3 01:52.828
7 23 E3 WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g8 992GT3Cup 01.861 00.069 01:53.031 4 01:52.990
¢ 12 [ ) BERETTA Matteo 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 02089 00228 (01:53.259 5 01:52.990
9 95 | ) CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 02289 00200 01:53.459 9 01:53.459
70 26 [| J INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - g@9926T3Cup 02.890 00.607 01:54.060 4 01:53.666
1 7 LANGER Christof 1 FachAuto Tech - g@9926T3Cup 02.988 00.098 01:54.158 6 01:53.909
72 20 [3 PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV g 9926T3Cup 03.332 00.344 (01:54.502 10 01:54.371
73 9 [E3 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 FachAuto Tech PCZ @8 9926GT3Cup 03.990 00.658 01:55.160 5 01:55.105
14 69 [ ) CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - g 9920T3Cup 04.905 00.915 01:56.075 8 01:55.420
75 19 E3 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR @& 9926T3Cup 07.659 02754 01:58.829 8 01:58.829
76 10 I MATHYS Simon 1 Widberg Motorsport - @9920T3Cup 07.886 00.227 01:59.056 11 01:59.056

NO TIME
776 [E3J LEIBUNDGUT Markus 1 FachAuto Tech - g8 9926T3Cup - 0
783 [ GIOGA 1  Bellspeed - @ 9926T3Cup - 0
79 25 == HOFFNER Hjelte 1 Malucelli Motorsport - g8 9926T3Cup - 0
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